

2018 Detroit Free Press/Chemical Bank Marathon 5K Turn by Turn Instructions- FINAL 21Sep18

These are the DRAFT turn by turn instructions for the Detroit Free Press/Chemical Bank Marathon 5K Run, scheduled for **SATURDAY, October 20, 2018 at 9:30 AM (New Time)**. The distances shown here are determined from satellite photos using MapMyRun.com, then adjusted. The course is approved and is USATF measured and certified.

| Turn # | Description | Leg Distance | Elevation (Ft) | Cumulative Distance |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|---------------------|
| Start | Atwater St, near the southwest corner of the Michigan DNR Outdoor Adventure Center (Start Line) | 0.00 | 578 | 0.00 |
| - | Straight on Atwater St to Riopelle St | 0.11 | 578 | 0.11 |
| 1 | Turn right on Riopelle St to E Jefferson Ave | 0.18 | 597 | 0.29 |
| 2 | Turn right on E Jefferson Ave (in eastbound lanes, with traffic) to Mt Elliott St | 1.21 | 597 | 1.50 |
| 3 | Turn right on Mt Elliott St to Wight St | 0.15 | 587 | 1.65 |
| 4 | Turn right on Wight St to the RiverWalk Entrance | 0.04 | 587 | 1.69 |
| 5 | Turn left on the RiverWalk. Continue on RiverWalk to River Place Dr/Jos Campau | 0.72 | 579 | 2.41 |
| 6 | Turn right on Jos Campau to Franklin St | 0.21 | 579 | 2.62 |
| 7 | Turn left on Franklin St to Chene St | 0.16 | 584 | 2.78 |
| 8 | Turn left on Chene St to Atwater St | 0.13 | 579 | 2.91 |
| 9 | Turn right on Atwater St to just west of St Aubin St (Finish Line) | 0.49 | 578 | 3.11 |